
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5062
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2000
PROJECT PACKAGE SCHEME PACKAGES
DAGGUBATI RAMANAIDU

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that Project Package Scheme Packages are not reaching Sericulture, Silk Weaving Societies and Handloom Weavers Societies in Andhra Pradesh even though they sanctioned in 1997-98; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES ( SHRI V. DHANANJAYA KUMAR )

(a)& (b) According to the Government of Andhra Pradesh, funds released to the Silk Weaving Societies and Handloom Weavers Societies during 1997-98 by the Central Government have been disbursed to the societies.
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